

ASX code: RMS

AS RELEASE

27 January 2021

DECEMBER 2020 QUARTERLY CONFERENCE CALL

Ramelius Resources Limited (ASX: RMS) will lodge its December 2020 Quarterly Activities Report with the ASX pre-market open on Thursday, 28 January 2021.

The Company wishes to advise that Mark Zeptner (Managing Director) and Tim Manners (Chief Financial Officer) will be holding an investor conference call to discuss the Quarter's results at 7:30am AWST / 9:30am AEST / 10:30am AEDT on Thursday, 28 January 2021.

To listen in live, please click on the link below and register your details:

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10011904-nrc2j4.html

Please note it is best to log on at least 5 minutes before the scheduled commencement time to ensure you are registered in time for the start of the call.

This ASX announcement was authorised for release by Mark Zeptner on behalf of the Board of Directors.

Yours sincerely,

Mark Zeptner

Managing Director

Ramelius Resources Ltd

27 January 2021

ISSUED CAPITAL

Ordinary Shares: 809M

.____

DIRECTORS

Non-Executive Chair: Bob Vassie

MANAGING DIRECTOR:

Mark Zeptner

Non-Executive Directors:

Michael Bohm

David Southam

Natalia Streltsova

COMPANY SECRETARY: Richard Jones

www.rameliusresources.com.au

ramelius@rameliusresources.com.au

RAMELIUS RESOURCES LIMITED

Registered Office

Level 1, 130 Royal Street East Perth, WA 6004

Tel +61 8 9202 1127

PO Box 6070

East Perth, WA 6892